
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/2/25 at
4:09:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/01/2025
Damage reported
Sold at salvage auction

Event 2

10/27/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Hail damage reported: total loss vehicle

17  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Wyoming

113,823  Last reported odometer reading

2013 KIA OPTIMA LX

VIN: 5XXGM4A72DG133384
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/ZhvNqVqFdksDUvFlbK1dmULUUp48fkAotpZ-2PtW6QezjiBb74rc3H87g6FYjxl7bVQVVMgUbYcF8E-yrNs_AvLvgAQqjA2qdBSrKLNT-fZvSaWA2uwEekeEYn5XwqmaV95nZ6DKBp6swL1IsfzS8XYPnpNUC9BvUvex3nFxHqysMqUBO4hvrnHPfUHbWWEmToIoBFtpcKLduXMFfImnW4JUp77IiNRAS7SyQ1NSH8VaWHN63y0_Idz1h4JjkGMvzJKXaov_LDjEoDFxx0fsPx6zO23iRwzQd5-DLiqH_yPxdLCI4OhOzEkcw9MxslYc7jD2OKVu1sAkSf6v9yM_iubKVgv2w46e9ozQYN0udM4nZNpnQtY90PVQg-rjAOlXK8P4luXhXQ.cfx


Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 10/27/2025 and 11/05/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Vehicle sold at a salvage auction: 08/01/2025. Hail
damage reported: 11/05/2025.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Salvage
Auction

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2012 2019 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo. 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
California,
California

California,
Arizona

Wyoming

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 7,939/yr 7,096/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc.

Original Window
Sticker

10/19/2012 Dealer Inventory
Carson, CA

Vehicle offered for sale

11/03/2012 15 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Inglewood, CA

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/05/2012 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/20/2012 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Inglewood, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/30/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Inglewood, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

07/15/2013 9,972 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

08/03/2013 Enterprise Car Sales
Bloomington, CA
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certified Used Car
Red exterior
Beige interior

Certification includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited
powertrain warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

08/16/2013 9,980 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Last reported odometer reading 65,925 86,527 113,823

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/p-v61byrVMKemazggeFQTdBqfLdSpx4-UQCPrPCMVH_QUHSdFC5SJBseVK6pZki0CZkjp8u8AlbrtvlQW_zN8WXDqHCxDhTE5DeKq6NOww_LmJnxYH9ViuKmR3oc2ocnRt7CnEH0AAJYEjrEXXBRHTUouYxGA5tcWfuExDadHH1gBeqZRvWL722bUI1eilqKiSvwSJuu4ouaxJ6wCItxuGUpUCfktaqEdTwqpppnVZPuAc7yj7A2XZNPrumRVQUKngO4zr7yG7a447no5laVkEycb0eHqaw21S0rls4X4JK_-ySf9RwLGb6oc6doyjRkuSP4K14oFK59tP3eOYI2oUwm4RRXq_aAAgeI7sZkT87nqdFfKQ2bdZ_QqzN6nihzCDUb9a7ljPfRAhKK.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/p-v61byrVMKemazggeFQTdBqfLdSpx4-UQCPrPCMVH_QUHSdFC5SJBseVK6pZki0CZkjp8u8AlbrtvlQW_zN8WXDqHCxDhTE5DeKq6NOww_LmJnxYH9ViuKmR3oc2ocnRt7CnEH0AAJYEjrEXXBRHTUouYxGA5tcWfuExDadHH1gBeqZRvWL722bUI1eilqKiSvwSJuu4ouaxJ6wCItxuGUpUCfktaqEdTwqpppnVZPuAc7yj7A2XZNPrumRVQUKngO4zr7yG7a447no5laVkEycb0eHqaw21S0rls4X4JK_-ySf9RwLGb6oc6doyjRkuSP4K14oFK59tP3eOYI2oUwm4RRXq_aAAgeI7sZkT87nqdFfKQ2bdZ_QqzN6nihzCDUb9a7ljPfRAhKK.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/Fbu5hvmAXfTEiEBgNXDwZqcRsDYfb79tjvKxrf62vG75ImWPfVZXkKK-TKxUcl5yHaDnt4dzSIjhh4hem-dC69nl03kd1sYSPVDZJts2uZMSZhTdtIAYGmLcOyrKjYwII_Jm4iNdWO-ha9Dq5nEG_zlFYxWQIR4pd0-aNQvaK1-kDyHsAy9wrfDVhbsZqEvmfxTRsb9clImD7tVrAaMACInkUQCnJ4OxuOEHaQZnJCTI0-OxqsqhczF8OVZttPjqdWcvFVR58k_DbnNrCeMZ_e38krWB6rzPHK9k91-zeqdHooRtPKX3eoQP-d2W4wPaZJs-U4oQ_YbUSafrNq_BHTqwhusF5gikKDNj-e7jF0FoVJk6c3J9ouh9sREvZtbwTcHZAJAjpl8vGwrB.cfx


Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
9,701 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/16/2013 10,054 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Odometer reading reported

09/10/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/27/2015 33,253 Car Pros Kia Glendale
Glendale, CA
818-745-1090
glendalekia.com/

4.3 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

6,618 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/13/2015 33,814 Sears Auto Center
Pasadena, CA
626-351-3428
searsauto.com

4.3 / 5.0

238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2015 36,306 Sears Auto Center
Pasadena, CA
626-351-3428
searsauto.com

4.3 / 5.0

238 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/25/2016 47,999 Car Pros Kia Glendale
Glendale, CA
818-745-1090
glendalekia.com/

4.3 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

6,618
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Battery/charging system checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/13/2017 50,330 Sears Auto Center
Glendale, CA
818-507-7228

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



searsauto.com

4.2 / 5.0

77 Verified Reviews

Alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire(s) balanced

06/21/2017 51,794 Car Pros Kia Glendale
Glendale, CA
818-745-1090
glendalekia.com/

4.3 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

6,618 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Outside mirror replaced/repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/19/2017 52,598 Car Pros Kia Glendale
Glendale, CA
818-745-1090
glendalekia.com/

4.3 / 5.0

495 Verified Reviews

6,618
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/31/2018 59,967 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/22/2018 60,634 Kia of Irvine
Irvine, CA
949-777-2300
kiaofirvine.com

4.1 / 5.0

488 Verified Reviews

8,630
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/19/2019 65,925 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
7,939 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/17/2019 67,755 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Juan Capistrano, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/30/2019 70,874 Technical Auto Repair
Mission Viejo, CA
919-840-8941

4.3 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-



25 Customer Favorites

02/27/2020 76,574 Walmart Auto Care
Center
San Clemente, CA
949-498-6607
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

75 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/13/2021 83,157 Technical Auto Repair
Mission Viejo, CA
919-840-8941

4.3 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

03/09/2021 84,302 Kia of Irvine
Irvine, CA
949-777-2300
kiaofirvine.com

4.1 / 5.0

488 Verified Reviews

8,630
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Tires rotated

04/27/2021 84,344 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A003807833

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

08/04/2021 84,699 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/26/2021 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/20/2021 84,837 Meineke Car Care Center
Cheyenne, WY
307-638-1888
meineke.com

4.4 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

876 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Window switch replaced

11/29/2021 86,527 Meineke Car Care Center
Cheyenne, WY
307-316-5099
meineke.com

4.4 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Starter replaced

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-



876 Customer Favorites

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
7,096 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/14/2021 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY
Title #02-2180537

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/28/2021 88,316 Meineke Car Care Center
Cheyenne, WY
307-316-5099
meineke.com

4.4 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

876 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2022 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY
Title #02-2180537

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/11/2023 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY
Title #02-2180537

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/29/2023 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY
Title #02-2248589

Title issued or updated

08/26/2024 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cheyenne, WY
Title #02-2180537

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/01/2025 113,823 Damage Report Damage reported
Sold at salvage auction

08/29/2025 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/27/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

-
-
-

-

-

-

-



10/27/2025 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Casper, WY
Title #01-2303054

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

11/05/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Hail damage reported

11/05/2025 Wyoming
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Casper, WY
Title #01-2303911

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

11/16/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/2/25 at 4:09:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Auction Record
Most vehicles sold at Salvage auctions were declared totaled by insurance companies. Most of these vehicles have
sustained significant damage but there are some exceptions. For instance, recovered stolen vehicles are often
declared a total loss regardless of the actual damage. Rebuilders and Recyclers purchase these vehicles at auction
with intentions to rebuild them or dismantle them for parts.

Title Issued

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/2/25 4:09:36 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 KIA OPTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 5XXGM4A72DG133384), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/2/25
at 5:09 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

